
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.99997402 1.00000000 1.00002598
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisDMS_Ocean (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 13

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 18

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98177 0.99089 1.00000 1.00928 1.01856
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO2_Aircraft (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 10

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.128 0.564 1.000 4.418 7.836
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO2_Anthro (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.99884 0.99942 1.00000 1.00058 1.00116
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO2_BioBurn (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.325 0.662 1.000 2.041 3.081
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO2_Ship (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 10

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO2_Total (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 10

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 18

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
kg/m2/s

0.9999998827 1.0000000000 1.0000001173
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO2_VolcDegas (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisSO2_VolcErupt (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 14

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98174 0.99087 1.00000 1.00930 1.01860
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO4_Aircraft (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.128 0.564 1.000 4.418 7.836
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO4_Anthro (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

0.325 0.662 1.000 2.041 3.081
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO4_Ship (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisSO4_Total (AnnualMean)


	DMS
	DMS_Ocean

	SO2
	SO2_Aircraft
	SO2_Anthro
	SO2_BioBurn
	SO2_Ship
	SO2_Total
	SO2_VolcDegas
	SO2_VolcErupt

	SO4
	SO4_Aircraft
	SO4_Anthro
	SO4_Ship
	SO4_Total


